**R SHEET** 

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 394207-55

Į	To the Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks. Fleast	record the attached original documents of copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. KIICHIRO SAWAMOTO 2. SHIGERU INOUE 3. HIROSHI SATO  ☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: 1) February 1, 2006	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. Internal Address: Street Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, City: Tokyo 107-8556 Country: Japan  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No			
	<ul><li>2) February 2, 2006;</li><li>3) February 6, 2006</li></ul>				
-	37 February 0, 2000	C			
	<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/229,364 filed Septen</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exact A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No</li> </ul>	Charles .			
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>			
	Brian M. Berliner O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP 400 South Hope Street Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket  8. Deposit account number: 50-0639			
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposit Account No.</u> . 50-0639				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
02	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.  Name: Brian M. Berliner Registration No: 34,549  Signature  228/2006 DBYRHE 00000097 1122934				
01	FC:Anoi				

**40.00** (a) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

				At	torney Docket No. <u>394207-55</u>	
		(1) Kiichiro SAWA	мото			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2) Shigeru INOUI	<u> </u>			
	of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Hiroshi SATO</u>				
		(4)				
		(5)				
		valuable consider to assign, and her	ations paid to by does assig		(\$1.00) and other good and ned, the undersigned agree(s) er to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) HONDA MOTO	OR CO., LTD.			
(10)	Insert State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) Japan				
(11)		(11) of 1-1. Minam	ni-Aoyama 2-Cl	ome, Minato-Ku, TOI	CYO, JAPAN	
	Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as				
(12)	Insert Identification of		ontrol Object D	etermination System	and Vehicular Travel Locus	
	Invention, such as Title Case Number of Foreign			iled an annlication for	patent in the United States of	
	Application Number			bearing Serial No. <u>11</u>		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of	(13) on Februar	y 1,2006, I	'ebruary 2,2006,	February 6,2006	
,	Application	( · · / · · · <u> </u>				
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all effects Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications hereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement						
	iflict herewith.	•			,,,,	
	6) The undersigned h	, , ,				
	Brian M. Berliner, Reg. No. 34,549; Joni firm of O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP, 400	athan A. Jaech, Reg. No. 41,0 So. Hope Street, Los Angeles	091; Todd Fitzsimmons , CA 90071-2899	, Reg. No. 44,683; and Ryan K.	Yagura, Reg. No. 47,191; all attorneys with the	
omp	ly with the rules of the United	States Patent and	Trademark Offic	e for recordation of th	cessary or desirable in order to nis document.	
Date:	February. 1.2006 si	gnature of Inventor_	Kuchin	Sawamoto	(Kiichiro SAWAMOTO)	
Date:	February. 2. 2006 Si	gnature of inventor_	Shigen	Inoue	(Shigeru INOUE)	
Date:	Tebruary. 6. 2006 Si	- anature of Inventor	Hiroshi	Sato	(Hiroshi SATO)	
	<del></del>					

LA2:775494.1

**RECORDED: 02/27/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017607 FRAME: 0180